

KLINOIS

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE ANNUAL 1,000 HOUR STANDARD IMRE FOR IMRF PARTICIPATION

IMRF Form 6.68 (Rev. 8/11)

(Can be used only by non-school employers. Cannot be used by school districts or educational cooperatives.)

	PLEASE ENTER Employer IMRF I.D. Number
RESOLUTION Number 40 - 17	
WHEREAS, Section 7-137 of the Illinois Pension Code provides that effective August 12, 2011, non-school employers in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund may elect to exclude from participation in the Fund persons in positions normally requiring performance of duty for less than 1,000 hours per year; and	
WHEREAS, the exclusion may be applicable only to persons first employed in positions under the Fund after the adoption of this resolution; and	
WHEREAS, Chatham Village Board	is authorized by Section 7-137
of the Illinois Pension Code to adopt such exclusion and it is desirable that it do so;	
BE IT RESOLVED that the Chatham Village Board VII	lage of Chatham
does hereby elect to exclude from participation in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund all officials and employees in positions normally requiring performance of duty for less than 1,000 hours per year;	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this exclusion shall apply only to officials and employees who first occupy offices or positions under the Fund after adoption of this resolution;	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the	erk is authorized and
directed to file a duly certified copy of this resolution with the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.	
CERTIFICATION	,
1. amy Dahlkamp the	Clerk
NAME	CLERK OR SECRETARY OF THE BOARD
of the Village of Chatham of the County o	f Sagamon county
State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am keeper of its books and records and the	at the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
a resolution duly adopted by its Chatham Village Board at a meeting duly convened	
NAME OF BOARD, COUNCIL, ETC.	

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund